

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32753/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 07/05/2009 in WA No.528/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33994 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 33146 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 1103-1104 of 2010

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 22511 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.33146/2009:

This petition is directed against
interlocutory order dated 23.9.2009 passed by the
Division Bench of the Madhya Pradesh High Court in Writ
Appeal No.801 of 2009.

Shri B.S. Banthia, learned counsel for the
petitioners very fairly states that the special leave
petition has become infructuous because the main matter
has been disposed of by the High Court and the State has
challenged the same by filing separate special leave to
appeal.

In view of the statement of Shri Banthia, this
petition is disposed of as infructuous.

SLP(C)No(s).32753, 33994, 1103-1104 and 22511 of 2009:

Adjourned to 8.12.2011.

The parties may file additional documents

within six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master