

D

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10733 OF 2011
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C)NO.32753 OF 2009)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SHARMA

RESPONDENT

WITH C.A.NO.10734 OF 2011 @ S.L.P.(C)NO.33994/2009

AND WITH C.A.NO.10735 OF 2011 @ S.L.P.(C)NO.22511/2010

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

These appeals are disposed of, in terms of the judgment passed by this Court on 1st December, 2011 in Civil Appeal No.10554 of 2011 @ Special Leave Petition (C)No.16906 of 2010 etc.etc. titled State of M.P. & Ors. Vs. Satyavrata Taran.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 08, 2011
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).32753/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2009 in WA
No.528/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR SHARMA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1103-1104 of 2010

